
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dillon Bowman (1-0)
Loss: Brian Janetka (0-1)
HBP: Brian Janetka, Rob Henry, Todd Hartman, Ben Keever
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Richard Mehosky First: William Reuter 
Start: 4:04 pm   Time: 3:24   Attendance: 56   Weather: 48 and overcast
Game notes:
- Todd Hartman faced 4 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Gwynedd Mercy 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 5 6 0
Johns Hopkins 1 3 1 0 1 4 0 0 X 10 10 4

Gwynedd Mercy (2-4) -vs- Johns Hopkins (2-2) 2/25/2020 at Baltimore, Md. (Babb Field)

Gwynedd Mercy 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Martell 2b 3 1 0 1 2 2 3
Bobby Heck lf 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
Billy Collins dh 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
Nate Campbell c 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
    Shaun Thomas ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Will Brownlowe 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Anthony Tomassetti pr/3b 1 2 0 0 1 1 0
T.J. Brasier rf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Nick Price 1b 4 1 1 2 1 1 0
    Connor Boyd pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rob Bailey ss 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Brett Swire ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Justin Blakey cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jack Jamison cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brian Janetka p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Pallotta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rob Henry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 6 4 7 12 12

2B: T.J. Brasier (1)
SB: Jake Martell (1); Bobby Heck (1); Billy Collins (1)
HBP: Bobby Heck (1); Will Brownlowe (1)

Johns Hopkins 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Ritchie 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 2
Mike Eberle 3b 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Chris Festa cf 5 1 3 3 0 0 0
Austin Sacks rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
AJ King c 5 1 1 0 0 3 0
James Ingram lf 2 2 1 4 2 0 0
Adam Kohl ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Bradley Parsons dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jack Pausic 1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Dillon Bowman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Todd Hartman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Keever p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Linton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Tarantino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 10 10 5 7 7

2B: Chris Festa (1); Adam Kohl (1)
HR: James Ingram (1)
SB: Mike Eberle (1); James Ingram (1)
HBP: Austin Sacks (1); Adam Kohl (1); Bradley Parsons (1)
E: Matthew Ritchie (1); Mike Eberle (1); AJ King (1); Adam Kohl (1)

Gwynedd Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Janetka (L, 0-1) 2.2 5 5 5 5 2 0 1 1 0 12 18 3 2 75
Matt Pallotta 2.1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 9 3 3 35
Rob Henry 1.0 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 6 8 1 1 29
Liam Sullivan 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 24
Totals 10 10 10 5 7 1 1 3 0 33 41 8 8 163

Johns Hopkins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dillon Bowman (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 19 22 3 6 107
Todd Hartman 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 15
Ben Keever 1.1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 4 7 0 2 30
Brian Linton 1.2 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 28
Jack Tarantino 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 14
Totals 6 5 4 7 12 0 0 2 0 35 44 4 10 194



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 1st GMB JHU
Martell struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Heck singled to center field (1-2). 0 0
Heck stole second. 0 0
Collins struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Campbell grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 0

Johns Hopkins - Top of 1st GMB JHU
Matt Ritchie singled to center field (1-1). 0 0
Mike Eberle flied out to lf down the lf line (2-2). 0 0
Chris Festa doubled, ground-rule (2-0); Matt Ritchie advanced to third. 0 0
Austin Sacks walked (3-2). 0 0
AJ King struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
James Ingram walked, RBI (3-0); Austin Sacks advanced to second; Chris Festa advanced to third; Matt
Ritchie scored. 0 1
Adam Kohl grounded out to p (2-1). 0 1

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 2nd GMB JHU
Brownlowe grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 1
Brasier doubled to left center (0-1). 0 1
Price walked (3-2). 0 1
Bailey walked (3-2); Price advanced to second; Brasier advanced to third. 0 1
Blakey struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1
Martell struck out swinging (3-2). 0 1

Johns Hopkins - Top of 2nd GMB JHU
B. Parsons grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Jack Pausic walked (3-1). 0 1
Matt Ritchie walked (3-2); Jack Pausic advanced to second. 0 1
Mike Eberle singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-2); Matt Ritchie
advanced to third; Jack Pausic scored. 0 2
Chris Festa singled to right field, out at second rf to ss, 2 RBI (2-2); Mike Eberle scored; Matt Ritchie
scored. 0 4
Austin Sacks flied out to rf (1-0). 0 4

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 3rd GMB JHU
Heck singled to right field (2-2). 0 4
Collins fouled out to rf (3-2). 0 4
Campbell flied out to rf (1-0). 0 4
Brownlowe reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2); Heck out at second 2b unassisted. 0 4

Johns Hopkins - Top of 3rd GMB JHU
AJ King struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 0 4
James Ingram walked (3-1). 0 4
James Ingram stole second. 0 4
James Ingram advanced to third on a balk. 0 4
Adam Kohl popped up to 2b (2-2). 0 4
B. Parsons hit by pitch (1-2). 0 4
Jack Pausic singled to center field, RBI (0-0); B. Parsons advanced to second; James Ingram scored. 0 5
Pallotta to p for Janetka. 0 5
Matt Ritchie lined out to lf (2-1). 0 5



Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 4th GMB JHU
Brasier grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 5
Price struck out swinging (1-2). 0 5
Bailey grounded out to ss (2-1). 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Johns Hopkins - Top of 4th GMB JHU
Mike Eberle grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 5
Chris Festa flied out to cf (0-1). 0 5
Austin Sacks grounded out to ss (0-2). 0 5

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 5th GMB JHU
Blakey struck out swinging (1-2). 0 5
Martell grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5
Heck singled to shortstop (1-2). 0 5
Collins walked (3-2); Heck advanced to second. 0 5
Campbell flied out to lf (0-2). 0 5

Johns Hopkins - Top of 5th GMB JHU
Jamison to cf for Blakey. 0 5
AJ King singled to right field (2-2). 0 5
James Ingram flied out to cf (1-2). 0 5
AJ King advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Adam Kohl doubled to left center, ground-rule, RBI (1-1); AJ King scored. 0 6
B. Parsons struck out swinging (1-2). 0 6
Jack Pausic grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 6

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 6th GMB JHU
Todd Hartman to p for D. Bowman. 0 6
Brownlowe hit by pitch (0-0). 0 6
Tomassetti pinch ran for Brownlowe. 0 6
Brasier singled up the middle (3-2); Tomassetti advanced to second. 0 6
Price singled to left field, RBI (1-0); Brasier advanced to second; Tomassetti scored. 1 6
Bailey walked (3-0); Price advanced to second; Brasier advanced to third. 1 6
Ben Keever to p for Todd Hartman. 1 6
Jamison struck out swinging (1-2). 1 6
Martell walked, RBI (3-2); Bailey advanced to second; Price advanced to third; Brasier scored. 2 6
Heck hit by pitch, RBI (1-0); Martell advanced to second; Bailey advanced to third; Price scored. 3 6
Collins struck out looking (3-2). 3 6
Campbell grounded out to 2b (2-1). 3 6

Johns Hopkins - Top of 6th GMB JHU
Tomassetti to 3b. 3 6
Henry to p for Pallotta. 3 6
Matt Ritchie grounded out to 2b (1-0). 3 6
Mike Eberle singled to center field (2-1). 3 6
Mike Eberle stole second. 3 6
Chris Festa singled to right field, RBI (3-2); Mike Eberle scored. 3 7
Austin Sacks hit by pitch (0-1); Chris Festa advanced to second. 3 7
AJ King flied out to cf (2-2). 3 7
James Ingram homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-2); Austin Sacks scored; Chris Festa scored. 3 10
Adam Kohl hit by pitch (0-0). 3 10
B. Parsons struck out swinging (0-2). 3 10

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 7th GMB JHU



Tomassetti walked (3-1). 3 10
Brasier out at first rf to p to 1b (1-1); Tomassetti advanced to third. 3 10
Brian Linton to p for Ben Keever. 3 10
Price reached on an error by ss, RBI (3-1); Tomassetti scored. 4 10
Bailey struck out looking (1-2). 4 10
Jamison grounded out to 3b (1-1). 4 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johns Hopkins - Top of 7th GMB JHU
Sullivan, L. to p for Henry. 4 10
Swire to ss for Bailey. 4 10
Jack Pausic struck out swinging (2-2). 4 10
Matt Ritchie flied out to cf (1-0). 4 10
Mike Eberle struck out looking (1-2). 4 10

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 8th GMB JHU
Martell walked (3-2). 4 10
Heck struck out swinging (0-2). 4 10
Collins reached on an error by 3b (1-0); Martell advanced to second. 4 10
Thomas, S. pinch hit for Campbell. 4 10
Collins stole second, out at third c to lf to 3b; Martell stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 5 10
Thomas, S. struck out swinging (2-2). 5 10

Johns Hopkins - Top of 8th GMB JHU
Thomas, S. to c. 5 10
Chris Festa grounded out to 2b (2-2). 5 10
Austin Sacks grounded out to c (2-2). 5 10
AJ King struck out swinging (0-2). 5 10

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 9th GMB JHU
J. Tarantino to p for Brian Linton. 5 10
Tomassetti struck out swinging (1-2). 5 10
Brasier popped up to 1b (3-1). 5 10
Price reached on an error by 2b (0-0). 5 10
Boyd pinch ran for Price. 5 10
Swire grounded out to 2b (1-2). 5 10

Johns Hopkins - Top of 9th GMB JHU


